
Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 7 September 2019 9:'17 Alvl
To: claims@transcab.com.sg
Cc: transcab_avaclaims@ava-ins.com
Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 51 1 sJ(AXA) AN D SLT 31 77G AtO NG/AT SLE TWDS CTE

oN 09/01/2019

07 Sept 2019

Tra nscab Taxi

Singapore

Dear Sir,

OUR REF : CC4IASM19000583/8pb3// CS9M019Y1
YOUR REF : P1680520 (SHCs115J)

ACCTDENT TNVOLV|NG SHC 5115J(AXA) AND SrT 3177G ATONG/AT SLE TWDS CTE ON O9lOtl20L9

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from TORQUE 5 PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SLT 3177G against your motor
insura nce policy.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of 5$5,000/- is attached with Third Party Claims. Please be informed
that you shall be liable for the excess following any settlement of the third party claim. The applicability of the
excess is as follows:

1) Any settlement equal to or above the excess, you shall be liable to make the payment of 55000/-; or
2\ Any settlement below the excess, you shall be liable for the amount settled.

We shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereafter kindly let us have the excess payment
in your cheque payable to "AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd". Please indicate your vehicle registration number and the date of
accident on the back of the cheque.

Notwithstanding the excess being applied and/or received by us for the above subject matter, we expressly reserve

all our rights under the policy to refund the excess payment in the event that there arises any known policy breach
and or exclusion materialto coverage.

As lnsurers, we shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights

afforded under the policy. Shouldyounotbeseekingtheprotectionofyourpolicyandseektotakeconductofthird
party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the
date of this letter. You intent must be formally expressed to AXA a nd acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following if not provided at our
reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

. Police report, Police lnvestigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)

. Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

. Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

. Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (lf any)

. Video footage of accident (if any)



. Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

. lf you oryour passenger(s) ate filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us

informed ofyour legal representative(s) and the status ofthe claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling ofthis claim, please do not discuss liability with any ofthe Third Party(s)

and/or their tegal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and

consent. lf you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this

accident, please forward it to AXA immediately. You may email it to cst(aaxa.com.sg / chewht(dlkkauto.com or

deliver it by hand to our Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of
policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

ln the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final

indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

lf you need any clarificatlon, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 31"97 or email us at chewht@ lkka uto.com

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong. Chew Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Pho\ei 6742-3tg7 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com I fa-r: 674r-4ro8

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, llbi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(ao8933)
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' i' Torque 5 Pte Ltd
L .tli,ii. No.8Kaki BukilAve4, Premier@ Kaki Bu kit, #01-50 5 ingapore 41587 5

i. ', ' /r''l Tel:165 6452 4457 | Fax: +65 6452 4584 | Email: enquirv(@torque5.con1
co. Reg. No.: 201313221G

LETTEi OF AUTHORISATION

Accident on fit rru0.! trI
along

lnvolving vehicles

ln consideration of Torque 5 Pte Ltd, 8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 Premier @ Kaki Bukit f,01-50
Singapore 415875, repairing my/our motor vehicle no .!( t-1\1:ri

t/we, -( i0 r::rn :Ji t 01fillt-/Ve. (

rl i,:-
("the claimant") of

.Fl Ilr- !1c !ra(-iir (address) bearingNRlcNo 58{'l?183C theowner
^r-^+^-.,^!:^r^^^ :t Ilr:rL h-/-hr,.,,+h^ri,^rh^m]^,t-m.h.l.t.i6 .6trloof motorvehicleno :;t I"JlilL 

, hereby a uth orize them to demand claim, settle

and receive whatever amount settle payable by the insurance company or third party or
commence legal proceeding for cost of repairs, loss of use and etc to any of their appointed

solicitors to act for mefus in respect of the said accident/claim and all the amount claimed

or settled shall belong and make payable to them absolutely by the insurance company of
the third party. l/We further authorized them to give an absolute discharge on my/our
behalf and to sign discharge voucher(s) and any other documents necessary or incidentals to
the conduct and disposal of my/our above claims,

l/We further agree to fully co-operate and attend all court hearings related to th:s accident

that are necessary to prosecute the claims maintained by Torque 5 Pte Ltd.

l/We further agree and undertake to indemnify them against my/our claim for costs which

arise therewith. ln the event that my/our claim is unsuccessful due to untruthful statements

from me/us, l/we undertake to pay to Torque 5 Pte Ltd the cost of repairs to my/our vehicle.

ln the event that the settlement/payment cheque is being made in my/our favour, l/we

hereby undertake to return the full amount to Torque 5 Pte Ltd account, within 7 days from

receiving and clearance of the said settlement/payment cheque. Failing which, Torque 5 Pte

Ltd will have the legal rights to take legal proceedings against me/us to recover the said sum,

with further costs and disbursements to be incurred by me/us.

l/We further authorize Torque 5 Pte Ltd to settle the aforesaid claim in a manner that you

deem fit and to utilize the monies to pay your charges without further reference to me/ils.

The payment to Torque 5 Pte Ltd shall amount to a good discharge of Torque 5 Pte Ltd

obligation to me/us in respect of the settlement monies. This authorisation shall remain in

force until revoked by me/us in writing to you, subject to terms and condition being agreed

by both parties. l/We further understand that revocation is not allowed once your workshop

has commenced on the r€pair of my/our vehicle.

0cr day of (month) zo [4 
(year)

.Sr-.1 lr 1.16 .1 3tT'rjhc-q{lil

01
Dated this

Name: 1gg fu" -1tt 0t,,tb
Signed by "the claimant"

NRIC No: !Strsrr3t

signed by Torque 5 Pte Ltd



SHC5115J (lnrd v€hl

Modcl: HONDA VFZEL 1.5X ASLT3177G {TP vehl

Dilte ol Alctdcnt/ Time: 09/01/2019

AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

NOT€:

1, PLEASE €XPRESSIY RESENVEYOUR CLIENI's 8IGHlS If SO NEQUINEO IN THIS SEITTTMENT OOCI',MENT.

2, TTIIS SETTI-EMENT IS ON A WIIHOUI PREJUDICE BAIIS AND SHOUTD NOT CONST'IUED AS AiI AOMISSION Of

LIABII.ITY ON AXA ANO THEIN CLIINI/TORIFTASOR INANY MANNEN WHATSOEVER,

3, AXA RIS:RVESIHTIR ftI6HTS UNDEN IHE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WEL! AS THEIR RIGHTS IN tAW'

O.ly appllcable io rental clalm - All docume[t are to be submitted wllh thla settlement confirmntiofl. ln the event, rental

a ffcement / Involaer are oIre1etvet! wlthln 7 ddys ofthir slgned conflnnatlon, we wlll automatically revert to loss oIuse clalm

per lhe NIMA rdie5.

We/l conlkmed that thts ls a fult and {inal *ltlement lhat we and or our allent have/had/has agalnst you (Ay,A nnd their

pollcyholder/authori5ed dtlvsr/tortfeasor) Ior any arrd all losses

rEr& actfor and on their

Signature

r}'
.tZ\a-^/_\o

SiBnatore

t i i 1 i-. I I 
' 

,ii - ';jl u{&
Signa tu re o f AXAt su rveydr,kag!:SDirfa tlve:

Name ofAxA s surveyor /Representativc:
Date:

oater ZStoq/t1

AxAhsurnnca pl€ Ltd (conrpaov nes No.: l!!!ol5r2H)
I Shenton vlay l2{-0t Av.ATowar Singaporc 0680u
AXA Cu stonrcr Cen{re 0r.21122

Tclephono:.656880488S'axa,co tg

LTA / GIA Serrch fae

Final Sattlomcnl 5um (Global Sum)

15Thir{lp6ltv Worl{shop GIA ncglstcred? I I YEs txl No (KIn dlv lndica tc b elow)

IorGnne8lrteredwotkdrop; B0LAApplicnblerYes/NoBoLASrenarioNo:-

uoL  Lial)ility: 

-(r() 

Assessed uablllly f)r-(%)
, AssessedLk llty lo be lillcd only Jot chtlht t:olllslofis and lor coses where IIOLA does hot o pply.

iJ,ii'''*"';211*

ffi $:fls:!ftll#r[ru"., ::rhr



T(;hTOUElHI
:t[.o 

fr rN G -!

Teo Ren Jle Derrick
679C Punggol Drlve #10-850 s823679

clo
Torquc 5 Pte Ltd
8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #01.50
Pr€mler @ KB, Singapore 415975
Tel: 6452 4457 Fax 6452 4584

No.8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, Premier @ Kaki Buklt
#01-50 slngapore 41 5875

rel +65 64524457 raxi +65 6452 4584
Email: leasing@torque5.com
Company Reg. No: 201530768C

Rental lnvoice
lnv No, : 151901015

Date : 31 .lan 2019
R€f : SLT3177G

currcnEy ! sGD
Tsrms : COD
RA No. : R19010006

veh No, : SK.j3882T

Rate DisG Amt# RGntal Period

1 Rental (09/01/2019 20:55 to 31/01/2019 15!q5) 2,760.8O 0.00 2,760.00

sabtotal :

GsT 70% t

Total :

ss 2,76ri.o0
5$ 0.oo

s$ 2,760.OO

I agiee to the prlce as llsted above and
affirm that the goods are received in good
condition.

FOr iORQUE 5 LEASII'IG PIE LTD

,1oI
t:9a



RENTAL AGREEMENT

I Kaki Bukit Ave 4 Premier @ Kaki Bukit

#01.-50 SineaPore 415875

Tel 6452 445? Fax: 6452 4584

Email: leas:ng@torque5.com

ComPanY Re8. No: 201530768C

lrr_.r

-r 
00 21-4 7

HIRENIS PARTICULAR Veh. No/Modelr J L:f1t.4+ e I uoxD. ve*ec
Rentar veh. No/Model: str3sglLll Mh+ofE_Name: -Ttto Btvt .1rc aqY I r ck-
Date/Time Out: Oglo r I totl 2.1>J9Lt

NRlc/Passport No: 5rLlX I tsf(
Add*rt, Lrii( , .\\lt.' Dr "c

{ ,C oS C S'L I (,.iv
Date/Time ln: 3 I otl?Atq -l 

''\s\.ryv!

OUT IN

( ) rv
E -; 

_'
Mitaee: 14L+( Mil"a".-j-hl i'L-

Ter: 19!-;-3-U-
Driving license No: ExP;

^hr.!rrrr.lnlAr 
nonrEp's qaRTlal ll aR

Rental charges ss sS
Name;

NRIC/Passport No:

Address:

Hours @ per hour

Days @ \LO per day

Weeks @ per week

Months@ per month
Subtotal 2"[ 0

tet:
GST @ 7%

Driving license No: ExP: Others
TOTAT CHARGES 2-"60

ral - ac.rnFNrs lD) - DENTS (S) - SCRATCHES

Mode of Payment:

ilil

Cash/Nets/Cheque/Credlt Card

Deposit Deposit

RefundedAmount
Remarks: Received by

l/we agreed to the terms and conditions above, overleaf and

that all information glven are true & correct in all respect'

My/our driving llcense(s) ls/are current and not disqualified

from driving. You may charge all amount due on the rental to

my/our credit card,

Physical Damage Excess Acknowledgement

Singapore - Own DamaBe ss2,o00

Sincapore - 3rd ParlY Damage s52,o0o

Malaysia (if applicable) ss8,o0o

Fol'Drlver aged < 27 orabove 65 and/or

less than 2yrs d vingexperlence

r€gardlessofaSe

sS3.ooq
(Additional)

IMPORTANT NOTE:

1. ONLY PER5ONS ABOVE 22 YEARS OF AGE, HOLDIN6 AVALIO SINCAPORE LICENCE TOR

MORETHAN 2YEARs, AUTHORISED, LICENSEOANDSIGNING THISAGREEIV]ENTMAYDRIVI

THE VEHICIE.

i.u",ro," Jrtrnu, tol. *" ,n Singapore onlv and may not be drlv€n out ofsingapore wlthout

the prior written consent ofTorqu€ 5 Leaslng Pte Ltd'

3, U;e ofvehiclefor ill€salpurposes le 8 in connection with theft' drug pedallingor

tra fhckins, smuggllng) is sticdv prohibited

o. 
" 

*.".f*aa*i, tf," ftker shall reporttoTorque 5 LeaslnB Pte Ltd lmmediatelv'
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